507489436 09/13/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7536326

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| TSE LONG CHAN | 09/08/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HAK KWAN NG |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | ROOM G 8/F TOWER 5, AVON PARK, 15 YAT MING ROAD FANLING NT |
| City: | HONG KONG |
| State/Country: | HONG KONG |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29791230 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)565-0060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent-notice@zanip.co

Correspondent Name: SUI ZHONG Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 151

Address Line 4: MILLBURN, NEW JERSEY 07041

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | JT-US-ID-0230 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SUI ZHONG |
| SIGNATURE: | /SUI ZHONG/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/13/2022 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGMENTDOCUMENT#page1.tif

REEL: 061432 FRAME: 0464 507489436

PATENT

DESIGN ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

By this Agreement

Tse Long CHAN owner of the US design:

| × | w | × | œ | Ś | | × | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---|----|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|----|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|----|---|---|---|---|---|---|----|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|----|---|---|---|----|---|-------|---|---|---|---|---|---|----|---|--|
| w | × | × | × | × | × | × | × | × | × | ۰ | × | ۰ | × | ۰ | × | ۰ | ۰ | × | × | ۰ | ۰ | × | ۰ | ۰ | ۰ | × | ۰ | ۰ | œ | × | ۰ | × | ۰ | ۰ | ٥ | х | ۰ | ۰ | ۰ | × | * | × | ۰ | × | ч | ۰ | N | ٧ | ۰ | х | ٧ | ۰ | Ç, | × | × | × | ņ | | ۰ | | ç | | ņ | × | œ | ٧, | × | ÷ | х | ** | | 7 | × | 4 | × | 9 | ņ | 2 | 20 | • | |
| w | w | × | × | × | ٠ | ١ | × | × | × | ۰ | × | ۰ | × | ۰ | × | ۰ | ۰ | × | ٧ | ۰ | ٠ | × | ۰ | ۰ | ۰ | × | ۰ | ۰ | ۰ | × | 2 | ۰ | ۰ | ٠ | ۰ | × | ۰ | ٠. | ٩ | × | ۰ | × | | Ņ | ۲ | ٠. | Ņ | ۲ | 9 | ١ | × | 9 | 9 | × | × | | • | | ٠ | × | 2 | × | × | × | 8 | × | × | 2 | ٠ | | | 3 | М | х | × | 0 | Э | 0 | | | |
| W | × | ٠ | × | × | ۲ | ١ | × | ٧ | ۰ | ٠ | × | ۰ | ۱ | ٠ | × | ۹ | ۰ | ٧ | ٧ | ۰ | ٠ | ١ | ۰ | ۰ | ٩ | ۰ | ۰ | ۳ | ٩ | × | ٥ | ٩ | ۰ | ٩ | ٩ | Ň | ۳ | ٥ | ٩ | ۲ | ۲ | ۲ | ٥ | • | ۲ | ٦ | ì | ۲ | ٥ | | × | ٩ | ٩ | × | ٥ | ĭ | ٦ | ï | ٦ | X | | ì | ٦ | Ň | ٥ | ï | Ň | ٦ | Š | | X | ٥ | × | ۶ | X | | 8 | | | | |
| W | × | ٠ | ۰ | Ŋ | ۲ | ۲ | ۲ | ۲ | ٠ | ١ | × | ۰ | ۱ | : | ۲ | ۲ | ۰ | ۰ | ۲ | ۱ | ۰ | Ň | ۰ | ٠ | ۰ | ۰ | ٥ | ۲ | ٦ | × | ١ | ٦ | ۳ | ١ | ٩ | Ň | * | ŝ | ٩ | Š | ١ | × | | Š | ř | ì | ì | ì | | ì | ì | î | ١ | | | | ì | ï | ì | Š | | | Š | Š | 8 | ï | ़ | | Š | | | ì | ï | X | Š | | 8 | | | | |
| ٧ | * | ۲ | ٠ | N | ۲ | V | • | × | ٦ | ै | × | ۱ | ۱ | ä | × | ۲ | ۰ | × | ۲ | ۱ | ۱ | ۱ | ۰ | ۰ | ۰ | | ٥ | ۲ | ٩ | × | ١ | ۲ | * | ١ | ٩ | ì | ۱ | ं | ٩ | ۱ | ١ | × | ١ | ` | ľ | ì | ì | Ì | | | ì | ١ | ۱ | | | | | ì | ै | | | | | Ĭ | 8 | | ì | | | | | | | 8 | Š | | | | | | |
| * | * | ۱ | ٣ | Š | ۱ | ì | ۰ | Š | ۰ | ١ | × | ì | ì | ì | ï | ì | ۰ | | ۱ | | ۰ | ۱ | ۰ | ۱ | ۰ | i | | ۰ | ٩ | × | ۱ | ۰ | | ١ | ٩ | ì | ۱ | | ۱ | ` | • | × | ١ | • | ` | • | ì | Ì | | | ì | ١ | ١ | | | | | Ĭ | | Š | | | | Ĭ | | ì | ì | | | | ì | | | Š | Š | | | | | | |
| • | * | ۱ | ۳ | * | ۱ | ì | × | Š | ۱ | ١ | | ì | ì | Š | ì | ì | ì | | ۰ | | ۰ | ` | ۰ | ۰ | ۰ | | | ۰ | ۰ | * | ۱ | ۰ | • | ١ | ٩ | ì | ۱ | | ۱ | • | • | * | | • | ` | | ` | | | | | | ۱ | | | | | Ĭ | | | | | | Ĭ | | | ì | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Š | ì | ï | * | ۱ | | ì | ì | • | ۱ | | Š | ì | | ì | ì | ١ | | ۱ | | ۰ | • | ۰ | ۱ | ۰ | ۱ | ۱ | ۰ | ۰ | | | | • | ۱ | ٩ | | ۱ | | ۱ | • | • | ` | | ` | ` | • | ` | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Š | | ï | * | • | 1 | ì | ì | • | ۱ | | ۱ | ì | Š | ì | ۱ | ١ | | ۰ | | ۰ | ` | ۰ | | * | ۱ | | ۰ | ~ | * | | ~ | * | ١ | ~ | ` | ۰ | | ~ | ١ | • | • | ١ | ` | Š | • | ` | | | | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| * | | | ï | ì | • | ì | ì | | • | ١ | | | ì | Š | ì | | ۱ | | ۰ | • | ۰ | ` | ۰ | | * | | | ٩ | ~ | * | | ~ | * | ١ | ^ | • | ۰ | | ~ | ` | • | * | ١ | ` | Š | • | ` | | | | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| * | | | ì | • | • | | ì | | ` | | | | | Š | ì | | ۱ | | ۰ | | * | • | ۰ | • | * | ۰ | | ۰ | ~ | * | ۱ | ~ | * | ١ | ~ | • | ۰ | | ~ | ۲ | • | • | ١ | ` | • | • | ` | | | | | | | | | | | Ĭ | | | | | | Ĭ | • | Ĭ | Ĭ | | | | ì | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | Ĭ, | | • | ì | | | • | | | | ì | Š | | | ١ | | ۰ | | ۰ | ` | ۰ | • | * | | | ۰ | * | * | | ~ | * | ١ | ^ | ` | • | | ~ | ۲ | ` | ` | ١ | ` | Š | • | ` | | | | • | | | | • | | | Ĭ | | | | | | Ĭ | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | ì, | ì | | | | ì | • | | | | | 3 | | | ۱ | | ۰ | | ۰ | • | ۰ | | * | | | ۰ | • | * | | ~ | * | | ~ | ` | • | | ~ | ` | • | ` | | ` | Š | | ` | | | | | | | | | | | ì | | | | | | Ĭ | Ĩ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| • | | | ì | * | ١ | • | | | ` | | | | | Š | | | ۱ | | ۱ | | ۰ | • | ۰ | • | * | | | • | • | * | | ~ | • | | ~ | • | • | | • | ` | • | × | • | ` | ` | | ` | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| • | | | ì. | * | • | • | | | • | | | | | Š | | | ۱ | | ۱ | | • | • | ۰ | | • | | | ۰ | • | • | | ~ | • | | ~ | • | • | | ~ | ` | • | ` | | ` | Ì | | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| * | * | ì | ì | * | • | * | | | • | | | | | Š | | | • | | • | | • | ` | ۰ | | • | | | • | • | • | | ~ | • | • | ~ | • | • | | ~ | ` | • | * | • | ~ | ` | | ` | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Assigns and transfers his ownership and dominion of the above design to INNOVATION INTERNATIONAL COMPANY

with registered office at

ROOM G 8/F TOWER 5, AVON PARK, 15 YAT MING ROAD FANLING NT, HONG KONG

The Assignee accepts hereby the assignment from the Assignor.

Signed Assignor

Tse Long CHAN

Signature:

Place HONG KONG

Stan Jackery

Barber 09/08/2022

Signed the Assigner

Hak Kwan NG (Legal representative)

Signature:

Place HONG KONG

Dated CORRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 061432 FRAME: 0465